

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 496 OF 2016

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar ShahAppellant

V/S

Car Mart Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.Respondent

Ms Sayali Gharpure i/by M/s. Divekar & Co. For Appellant.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 19th June, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant , Stand over to 26/06/2019 for taking instructions in the matter.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)