

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 496 OF 2016

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Shah .....Appellant

V/S

Car Mart Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ....Respondent

Mr Uday Mahajan a/w Ms Sayali Gharpure a/w Mr Rohan  
Karande i/b M/s. Divekar & Co. For Appellant  
Ms Nidhi Singh i/b Ligasis Partners for Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J**

**DATE : 26th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand Over to 10/07/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**