

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.496 OF 2016

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Shah ...Appellant
Versus
Car Mart Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w. R. Joshi, Mr. Sandeep Wenkhede i/b
Divekar & Co. for the Appellant.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Mr. Chirag Dave, Mr. Shubham Kalbere i/b
Legasis Partners for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 3 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. After hearing the parties for some time, wherein the procedure for appointment of directors have been challenged, the Court is of the view that with the passage of time present appeal has become infructuous.
2. To enable learned counsel for the appellant to take instructions, list this matter on 10 November 2025 under the caption for "Directions/Withdrawal".

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]