



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.496 OF 2016

Sanjeev Kumar Sah ...Appellant

Versus

Car Mart Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w Mr. Gaurav Varkad i/by Divekar & Co. for
the Appellant.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Mr. Chirag Dave i/by Legasis Partners for
Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 10 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. List this matter in January 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]