

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.496 OF 2016

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Shah ... Appellant

Versus

Car Mart Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w. Mr. Reetam Joshi i/b Divekar & Co. for the Appellant.

Mr. Chirag Dave a/w. Mr. Shubham Kalbere i/b Legasis Partners for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 12 JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Admit. Learned Counsel for respondent waives service for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
2. Private paper-book/compilation of documents to be filed within six weeks from today. If the same is not filed, the appeal shall stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.
3. Record & Proceedings be called.
4. List this matter along with First Appeal No.43 of 2013 on 16 February 2026 in the final hearing list. If on that date, First Appeal No.43 of 2013 is not listed, then no adjournment will be granted that the said appeal is not listed and parties will have to proceed with First Appeal No.496 of 2016.

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Date:
2026.01.12
15:35:48 +0530

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]