

Digitally signed  
by PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR  
Date: 2026.02.17  
11:45:03 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.496 OF 2016**

Sanjeev Kumar Shah ....Appellant

V/s.

Car Mart Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.43 OF 2013  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1697 OF 2023**

Sasangi Engineering (Bombay) Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ....Appellants

V/s.

Roop Narain of Mumbai Indian Inhabitant ....Respondent

----

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w Mr. Rohan Karande i/by Divekar & Co. for the appellant.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Mr. Chirag Dave and Mr. Shubham Kalbere i/by Legasis Partners for the respondent.

----

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATED : 16 February 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Time to file private paper-book is extended by a period of four weeks from today.
2. List this matter on 16 March 2026.

**(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)**